months until final settlement with the customer.
Forward contracts are used to manage the commodity price fluctuation. It is the Board’s policy to hedge between 0% and 40% of total nickel
reserve tonnes.  All of the hedges qualify as “highly probable” forecast transactions for hedge accounting purposes. It is the Board’s policy
to hedge anticipated nickel production operating costs, whilst remaining exposed to spot nickel prices for the remainder of the Group’s
revenue.
Refer to note 30e for a summary of the ‘at risk amounts’.
Commodity  price risk sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the fair value of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the relevant
forward commodity price, with all other variables held constant. Debtors valuation used a sensitivity analysis of 4% and 28%(2007) which is
based upon the 3 month forward commodity rate as there is a 3 month lag-time between delivery and final nickel price received.  A 20%
sensitivity rate is used to value derivative contracts held and is based on reasonable assessment of the possible changes.

 Impact on Profit (Net of Tax) Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)
 Consolidated Parent Consolidated Parent
 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007 2008 2007
 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Commodity Price
Risk

Trade Receivables 507 1,434  - -  -  -  -  -
Commodity
Liabilities

   20% Increase - -  - -  (7,539) (25,644)  - -
   20% Decrease - -  - -  7,539 25,644  - -

All other variables remain constant: A downward sensitivity analysis has not been performed from trade receivables as the numbers would
be consistent with the increase.

g. Liquidity Risk Management
 Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will not be able to meet its financial liabilities as they fall due. The Group’s approach to managing

liquidity risk is to ensure, as far as possible, that it will always have sufficient liquidity to meet its liabilities when due, under both normal and
stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s reputation. The Board monitors liquidity levels